12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2
15
16 LTIP  EXPENSE [FERC 926] 403,759$ 403,759$   14,132$   417,890$
17
18 INCREASE(DECREASE) IN OPERATING EXPENSE - - - - - - - 403,759 403,759   14,132 417,890

19
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% - - - - - - - (84,789) (84,789)   (2,968) (87,757)
21 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI - - - - - - - (318,970) (318,970)   (11,164) (330,133)

Exh. SEF-36
Page 33 of 37

Adj.  36.38

PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS
TACOMA LNG PLANT AND DEFERRAL - REMOVAL

12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

FROM EOP ADJ EOP EOP

DEC 2023
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF
NO. DESCRIPTION YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS

from EOP Adj.
17 RATEBASE (AMA) UTILITY PLANT RATEBASE
18 UTILITY PLANT
19 PLANT BALANCE 243,110,912$   (243,110,912)$ -$
20 ACCUM DEPRECIATION (8,669,864) 8,669,864 -
21 DEFERRED INCOME TAX LIABILITY (1,991,160) 1,991,160 -
22 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT - - 232,449,888   (232,449,888) -
23
24 DEFERRALS
25 DEPRECIATION DEFERRAL 8,669,864$   (8,669,864)$ -$
26 O&M DEFERRAL 7,192,133 (7,192,133) -
27 ACCUM AMORT ON DEPRECIATION DEFERRAL - - -
28 ACCUM AMORT ON O&M DEFERRAL - - -
29 DFIT ON DEPRECIATION DEFERRAL (1,820,671) 1,820,671 -
30 DFIT ON O&M DEFERRAL (1,510,348) 1,510,348 -
31 TOTAL DEPRECIATION DEFERRALS - - 12,530,977   (12,530,977) -
32
33 NET RATEBASE - - 244,980,865   (244,980,865) -
34
35 OPERATING REVENUES (FINANCIAL STATEMENT SIGN)
36 REMOVE TEST YEAR LNG RETURN DEFERRAL ENTRIES 20,081,109$   (20,081,109) -$
37 OPERATING EXPENSES  (FINANCIAL STATEMENT SIGN)
38 REMOVE TEST YEAR ENTRIES FOR DEPRECIATION DEFERRAL (6,303,194) 6,303,194 -
39 TEST YEAR ENTRIES FOR O&M DEFERRAL (NOTE 1) - -
40 BAD DEBTS 0.2891% 58,054 (58,054) -
41 ANNUAL FILING FEE 0.5000% 100,406 (100,406) -
42 REMOVE DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 6,303,194 (6,303,194) -
43 STATE UTILITY TAX 3.8409% 771,295 (771,295) -
44 TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES - - 929,755 (929,755) -
45
46 INCREASE (DECREASE ) EXPENSE 929,755 (929,755) -
47
48 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% 4,021,784 (4,021,784) -
49 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI -$  -$  15,129,569$   (15,129,569)$ -$
50
51 (NOTE 1) TEST YEAR ENTRIES TO DEFER TACOMA LNG O&M WERE BOOKED TO THE ORIGINATING
52 FERC ACCOUNTS (FERC 842, ETC.). THEREFORE, NO REMOVAL IS NECESSARY AS THEY
53 NET TO ZERO WITH THE ORIGINATING ENTRIES RECOGNIZED WITHIN THE SAME FERC ACCOUNTS
54 AND ARE FURTHER ADJUSTED TO ZERO IN THE O&M ADJUSTMENT.

Note:  Amounts in bold and italics are different from February 15, 2024 Original filing.

Exh. SEF-36
Page 34 of 37

Adj. 36.39

PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS
GAS REGULATORY ASSETS & LIAB

12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2

AMA OF REGULATORY ASSET/LIABILITY NET OF ACCUM AMORT AND DFIT From EOP Adj.
17 UNPROTECTED EDIT (End Sept 2023) (15,798) 15,798 0 (0) - - - - -
18 LNG UPGRADE DEPRECIATION (End Jan 2026) 5,283,047   (1,938,812) 3,344,235   (1,658,740) 1,685,494 (1,658,740) 26,754 (26,754) 0
19 AMI- DEPRECIATION (End Sept 2023, Jan 2026) 4,058,640   (1,108,460) 2,950,180   (1,463,289) 1,486,891 (731,645) 755,246 (755,246) -
20 GTZ- DEPRECIATION (End Sept 2023, Jan 2026 & 2027) 12,255,555   (1,680,423) 10,575,131   (4,072,746) 6,502,386 (2,041,472) 4,460,913 (3,178,256) 1,282,657
21 AMR- UG-220067 (End Nov 2043) - 29,431,497 29,431,497   (1,477,732) 27,953,765 (738,866) 27,214,899   (1,477,732) 25,737,167
22 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSETS -$   -$  21,581,443$   24,719,599$   46,301,043$   (8,672,507)$   37,628,536$   (5,170,723)$   32,457,812$   (5,437,988)$   27,019,824$
23 -   - - - -

24 FOR INPUT INTO DETAILED SUMMARY:
25 BALANCE OF REGULATORY ASSET OR LIABILITY 25,913,929   31,505,890 57,419,819   (10,489,889) 46,929,930   (6,301,235) 40,628,695   (6,604,603) 34,024,092
26 ACCUMULATED DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (4,332,485)   (6,786,291) (11,118,776)   1,817,381 (9,301,394)   1,130,512 (8,170,883)   1,166,614 (7,004,268)
27 TOTAL REGULATORY ASSETS SUMMARIZED -   - 21,581,443   24,719,599 46,301,043   (8,672,507) 37,628,536   (5,170,723) 32,457,812   (5,437,988) 27,019,824
28 ck -   - - - - - - - - - -
29
30 AMORTIZATION OF REGULATORY ASSET/LIABILITY
31 EDIT (PRODUCTION AND NON-PRODUCTION) (End Sept 2023) |------------  (Note 1)  ------------|

32 LNG UPGRADE- DEPRECIATION DEF UG-220067 (FERC 407.3) (End Jan 2026) 259,630 ‐  259,630 268,285 527,915 8,654 536,569 - 536,569 (527,915) 8,654
33 LNG UPGRADE- RETURN DEF UG-220067 (FERC 495) (End Jan 2026) Revenue Line 756,340 ‐  756,340 781,551 1,537,891   25,211 1,563,102 - 1,563,102 (1,537,891) 25,211
34 AMI- DEPRECIATION UG-190530 (FERC 407.4) (End Sept 2023) 1,907,895 ‐  1,907,895   (476,974) 1,430,921   (1,430,921) - - - - -
35 AMI- DEPRECIATION UG-220067 (FERC 407.3) (End Jan 2026) 358,927 ‐  358,927 370,891 729,818 11,964 741,782 - 741,782 (729,818) 11,964
36 AMI- RETURN ON DEBT EQUITY UG-220067 (FERC 495) (End Jan 2026) Revenue line 537,330 ‐  537,330 555,241 1,092,571   17,911 1,110,483 - 1,110,483 (1,092,572) 17,911
37 GTZ- T1 DEPRECIATION UG-190530 (FERC 407.3) (End Sept 2023) 3,885,742 ‐  3,885,742   (971,435) 2,914,306   (2,914,306) - - - - -
38 GTZ- T1 CARRYING CHARGES UG-190530 (FERC 407.3) (End Sept 2023) 44,306 ‐  44,306 (11,077) 33,230 (33,230) - - - - -
39 GTZ- T1a DEPRECIATION UG-220067 (FERC 407.3) (End Jan 2026) 888,237 ‐  888,237 917,846 1,806,083   29,608 1,835,691 - 1,835,691 (1,806,083) 29,608
40 GTZ- T1a CARRYING CHARGES UG-220067 (FERC 407.3) (End Jan 2026) 46,598 ‐  46,598 48,151 94,749 1,553 96,302 - 96,302 (94,749) 1,553
41 GTZ- T2 DEPRECIATION UG-220067 (FERC 407.3) (End Jan 2027) 1,272,263 ‐  1,272,263   1,314,672 2,586,935   42,409 2,629,344 393 2,629,737 - 2,629,737
42 GTZ- T2 CARRYING CHARGES UG-220067 (FERC 407.3) (End Jan 2027) 51,323 ‐  51,323 53,034 104,357 1,711 106,068 12,517 118,585 - 118,585
43 AMR- UG-220067 (End Nov 2043) ‐  - 155,879 155,879 1,714,668 1,870,547 - 1,870,547 - 1,870,547
44 TOTAL AMORTIZATION OF REG ASSETS/LIABS   10,008,591 - 10,008,591 3,006,064   13,014,655 (2,524,767)   10,489,889 12,910   10,502,799 (5,789,028)   4,713,771

45
46 21% (2,101,804) (2,101,804) (631,273) (2,733,078) 530,201 (2,202,877) (2,711) (2,205,588) 1,215,696 (989,892)
47 (7,906,787)$   -$  (7,906,787)$   (2,374,791)$   (10,281,578)$   1,994,566$   (8,287,012)$   (10,199)$  (8,297,211)$   4,573,332$   (3,723,879)$
48 (NOTE 1) THE ADJUSTMENTS FOR AMORTIZATION OF UNPROTECTED EDIT RELATED REGULATORY ASSETS AND LIABILITIES IS
49 HANDLED THROUGH ANNUAL FILINGS AND NOT A PART OF THIS GENERAL RATE CASE AND IS REMOVED IN THE FIT ADJUSTMENT

Exh. SEF-36
Page 35 of 37

Adj. 36.40

PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS
REMOVAL OF TACOMA LNG PROJECT 4 MILE 16-INCH PIPELINE

12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2

17 RATE BASE:
18 GROSS PLANT (30,085,059)$   (30,085,059)$  -$ (30,085,059)$   -$  (30,085,059)$  -$ (30,085,059)$  -$ (30,085,059)$
19 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION 4,064,631   4,064,631   343,654   4,408,286   687,308   5,095,594   474,005 5,569,599   948,011   6,517,610
20 ACCUMULATED AMORTIZATION 362,330   362,330   74,624 436,954   149,249   586,203   74,624 660,827   149,249   810,076
21 DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 1,440,050   1,440,050   70,126 1,510,176   116,589   1,626,765   28,010 1,654,775   54,930   1,709,705
22 TOTAL NET PLANT -$  (24,218,047)$   (24,218,047)$  488,405$   (23,729,643)$   953,146$   (22,776,497)$  576,640$   (22,199,857)$  1,152,189$   (21,047,668)$
23
24 EXPENSES (FINANCIAL STATEMENT SIGN):
25 DEPRECIATION EXPENSE (689,507)$   (689,507)$   (343,654)$   (1,033,161)$   (687,308)$   (1,720,470)$   (542,974)$   (2,263,443)$   (748,928)$   (3,012,372)$
26 AMORTIZATION EXPENSE (149,249)   (149,249)   (74,624) (223,873)   (149,249)   (373,122)   (117,906)   (491,028)   (117,906)   (608,934)
27 INCREASE (DECREASE) EXPENSE - (838,756) (838,756)   (418,278)   (1,257,034)   (836,557)   (2,093,591)   (660,880)   (2,754,471)   (866,835)   (3,621,306)
28
29 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT 21% - 176,139 176,139   87,838 263,977   175,677   439,654   138,785 578,439   182,035   760,474
30
31 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI -$  662,617$   662,617$   330,440$   993,057$   660,880$   1,653,937$   522,095$   2,176,032$   684,800$   2,860,832$

Exh. SEF-36
Page 36 of 37

Adjs. 36.49
PUGET SOUND ENERGY - GAS

FINANCE LEASES
12 MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

2024 GENERAL RATE CASE

AMA EOP EOP EOP AMA AMA

DEC 2023 2024 ADJUSTED 2025 ADJUSTED 2026 ADJUSTED
12ME JUNE 2023 RESTATED PROFORMA ADJUSTED GAP YEAR RESULTS RATE YEAR 1 RESULTS RATE YEAR 2 RESULTS

LINE TEST RESTATING RESULTS OF PERIOD RESULTS OF PROVISIONAL START OF PROVISIONAL END OF PROVISIONAL END OF
NO. DESCRIPTION %'s YEAR ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS OPERATIONS ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 1 ADJUSTMENTS RATE YEAR 2
15
16 BTS LEASE EXPENSE 598,854$ 598,854$   655,030$   1,253,885$
17
18 INCREASE(DECREASE) IN OPERATING EXPENSE - - - - - - - 598,854 598,854   655,030   1,253,885

19
20 INCREASE (DECREASE) FIT @ 21% - - - - - - - (125,759) (125,759)   (137,556)   (263,316)
21 INCREASE (DECREASE) NOI - - - - - - - (473,095) (473,095)   (517,474)   (990,569)

Note:  Amounts in bold and italics are different from February 15, 2024 Original filing.

Exh. SEF-36
Page 37 of 37

	36.1
	36.2
	36.3
	36.4
	36.5
	36.6
	36.7
	36.8
	36.9
	36.10
	36.11
	36.12
	36.13
	36.14
	36.15
	36.16
	36.17
	36.18
	36.19
	36.20
	36.21
	36.22
	36.23
	36.24
	36.25
	36.26
	36.27
	36.28
	36.29
	36.33
	36.34
	36.35
	36.37
	36.38
	36.39
	36.40
	36.49